ORDINANCE No. 18

The Village Council of the Village of Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota do ordain as follows: Section 1.

That the following described land: the south ten acres of the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 24, township 159, range 46, Kittson County, Minnesota, abbuting upon the incorporated village of Karlstad be and the same is hereby annexed to such village and shall become a part of such village as effectually as if it had been originally a part thereof.

Dated at Karlstad, Minnesota, this 6th day of November, 1923.

Attest S. W. Hodne

1

12 .

Village Recorder.

Elmer A. Olson

President of Council.

Office of Village Recorder, Village of Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota.

I hereby certify that I have compared the above Ordinance No. 18 with the original Ordinance No. 18 now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of the same, and of the whole thereof, and that same was published in The Karlstad Advocate, a legal newspaper of the Village of Karlstad, Kittson County, Minnesota, on Friday November 9, 1923.

> Dated December 31, 1923 Given under my hand this 31st day of December 1923

Village Recorder.

3068 . * • . Ń STATE OF MINNELSCAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED - JAN-21324 Will Secretary of Store